Mr. Ram Lal Mittal, Agricultural Officer for reimburse-
ment of medical expenses for second transplant of his 
kidney, was referred to the Board of Directors of the 
Bank. The Board has decided to sanction to Mr, Mittal, 
as a special case: 

(1) Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen thousand only) as ex-
gratia medical aid; and 

(2) Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen thousand only) as interest 
:6ree loan, to be recovered in easy instalments starting 
two years after Mr. Mittal resumes duty: , 

provided Mr. Mittal undergoes the second transplant of 
his kidney." 

C. Observation of the CommtJttee 

4.8. The Committee note that as a result of intervention by the